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1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
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the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.
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Watercolour signed Morris, d.1962, 13" x 18",
"Beach Wood".

$75 - $125

$250 - $300

7 Painting on fabric bearing initials d.k.w., 11" x 13",
"Beach Scene Parksville, BC.".

$25 - $50

$250 - $500

8 Three books: Hogarth's Works, Pictures in the
Royal Collection & The Georgian Period.

$20 - $30

3 Two framed needlework pictures.

9 Coalport "Indian Tree" pattern matching china.
$150 - $200

$50 - $75

10 Two Pakistani Bokhara rugs.
$40 - $80

1 

11 Oil on board signed Don Thomson, d.1962, 18" x
24", "Coastal Scene with Lighthouse".

$40 - $60

4 Table with six leaves.

12 Oil on board signed F. Priddat, 10" x 8", "Bastion
Square, Vic BC".

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

13 Two branch brass wall sconce.
$15 - $30

Black bear rug.

14 Victorian balloon back side chair.
$25 - $50

2 

5 

15 Large copper kettle, bottom diameter 9 3/4".
$30 - $50

Set of five Edwardian oak dining room chairs.

16 Watercolour signed Ruth Harvey dated 1972,
"Boats at Dock".

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

Oil on board signed indistinctly.

17 Chobi carpet, 12"x9".
$150 - $300

6 

$200 - $400

18 

21 Asian Imari patterned plate, dia. 8 1/2".
$40 - $80

Oil on board signed Arndt, 24" x 30", "Alpine Vista
with Cabin".

19 

22 Etching signed Simone Huden.
$25 - $50

Mixed media on paper s. K. Spreitz, d.1977, 15
1/2" x 14", "Last Chance Comes Too Soon".

23 19th century hat mould.
$30 - $50

$75 - $150

24 Folk art carved and painted wooden horse, height
9 1/2 x 8".

$40 - $80

$50 - $100

25 Oil on board signed I/V/ Scrivener, "11x14",
"Harbour Scene".

$20 - $30

Lot # 20

26 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.
$100 - $200

20 Chinese carved rosewood marble inset
settee(taken apart).

Lot # 276
276 Louis XVI style giltwood canape and armchair.

$400 - $600

$125 - $175

Lot # 277
277 Regency rosewood canterbury.

$300 - $500

275 19th. century rosewood tea caddy with crystal
bowl, length 11 3/4".

278 Pair of Victorian mahogany parlour armchairs.

Lot # 279
279 Georgian flame mahogany longcase clock with

brass dial marked Thomas Croft, Leeds.
$1,000 - $2,000



268 Limited edition print signed Ted Harrison,
108/150, 18" x 24", "Caribou Hotel".

$300 - $500

$100 - $200

Lot # 269
269 Early map dated 1593-Civitates Episcopalis

Othenarum Sive Otthoniae(Odense-Denmark).
$200 - $300

267 

270 Watercolour signed Joseph Puddey, 10" x 14",
"English Cottage".

$75 - $125

Print after Rembrandt van Rijn, 2 1/2" x 2 1/4",
"The Artist's Mother: Head and Bust".

Lot # 268

272 19th. century Royal Vienna china figure group-
Mother and Child, length 7 1/2".

$150 - $300

$100 - $150

273 Silver plated pocket chronometer.
$75 - $150

271 

Lot # 274
274 French striking and repeating carriage clock with

dedication dated 1899, ht. 7 1/2".
$1,000 - $1,500

English hand painted figural group.

Lot # 272

$100 - $150

Ten vol. book set- Irish Literature, 1904.

Lot # 28

31 Watercolour signed F.Z.Sulzbeck, "Mountain
Shrine".

$40 - $60

28 

32 Two watercolours signed Joseph Puddey, "English
Landscapes with Cottage & Church".

$50 - $75

Oil on canvas signed Salvador Cabrera, 23-1/2" x
35-1/2", "Lady Seated with Cat".

33 Watercolour signed F.Furlis, 12" x 8 1/2",
"European City Square".

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

34 Victorian carved and upholstered rocking chair.
$50 - $100

$25 - $50

35 Continental carved oak upholstered headboard.
$50 - $100

29 Oil on board signed Alec J. Garner, 14" x 18",
"Cresten Flats".

36 Watercolour signed Joseph Puddey, 12 1/4" x 10
1/4", "The Bridge at St.Michaels-St.Albans".

$30 - $60

$100 - $200

37 Watercolour signed Joseph Puddey, 14 3/4"x9
3/4", "House in Fishpool Steet St.Albans Herts."

$30 - $60

27 

38 Pair of late Victorian carved side chairs.
$50 - $75

30 Vintage oak wall mounted telephone.

$50 - $75

41 Unsigned watercolour, "Village Scene".
$50 - $100

39 

42 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 20" x 25",
"Blackberry Bush and Oak Tree".

$50 - $100

German "Empress Accordion" concertina.

40 

43 Kurdish rug.
$30 - $60

Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1984, 15" x 22",
"Elk Lake".

Lot # 44
44 Two carved sandstone Fleur-de-Lis.

$250 - $300

$50 - $100



Lot # 45

Lot # 46
46 Pr.o/p's on board signed A.(Arthur) Drummond, 11

1/2" x 15 1/2", "Still Life-Flowers & Ornaments".
$150 - $300

45 Chinese carved nest of four tables.

47 Brass smoking stand.
$25 - $50

$200 - $400

Pair of watercolours signed B. Stanley Clarke, 4
1/2" x 6 1/4", "Sailboats on Choppy Seas"

$50 - $100

48 

51 Three pieces of flow blue china with three china
bowls.

$20 - $30

Set of Doulton Burslem ironstone dinnerware.

Lot # 49

Lot # 52
52 Victorian mahogany key wind dining room table

with two leaves.
$400 - $600

49 

53 Pair of Victorian balloon back side chairs.
$100 - $200

Oil on canvas signed Howarth & Savage, 16"x20",
"Abstract Nudes".

54 Pair of Victorian balloon backed side chairs.
$75 - $125

$150 - $300

55 Chinese Imari pattern bowl, dia. 12 3/14".
$100 - $200

$150 - $200

50 

$200 - $300

254 

257 Giltwood wall bracket.
$40 - $60

19th. century marble carved figure of a standing
girl, height 16".

Lot # 255

258 Watercolour signed H.A.Hancock, 12 1/2" x 8
1/2", "Old Town Street Scene".

$100 - $150

255 

259 Set of three oak framed watercolours signed
B.Stanley Clarke, 5" x 7", "Sailboats on Water".

$75 - $125

Set of four Chippendale style side chairs.

260 19th. century chip carved barometer.
$50 - $75

$200 - $400

261 Watercolour signed John Absdom, 9 1/2" x 6
1/2", "Old Wack".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

262 Watercolour signed W.J.Boddy dated 1905, 12
1/4" x 8 3/4", "Stonegate, York".

$100 - $150

256 Indo-Tabriz carpet.

264 Edwardian inlaid and painted mahogany china
cabinet.

$300 - $500

$15 - $30

Lot # 265
265 Three 19th. century Pratt china plates-

Sebastopol & two others, dia.8 3/8".
$200 - $400

263 

266 Watercolour signed A. Stevens, 14" x 20",
"Mother & Daughter in a Country Lane".

$400 - $600

Chinese glazed figural wall pocket.

Lot # 264



247 Etching signed Sybil Andrews, 2/5, 3 1/2" x 4
3/4", "The House of Bala, Uem. Bhils".

$200 - $300

$25 - $50

Lot # 248
248 Etching signed Sybil Andrews, 9" x 6", "Corpus

Christi College, Merton Chapel, Oxford".
$200 - $300

246 

249 19th century mahogany tilt-top pedestal table.
$300 - $500

Two early 19th. century copper lustre pitchers,
largest 4 1/2".

Lot # 247

251 Louis XVI style gilt metal porcelain mounted
mantle clock.

$400 - $600

$75 - $150

252 Pair of brass candlesticks.
$15 - $30

250 

Lot # 253
253 19th century inlaid burlwood jewelry box.

$150 - $250

19th. century rosewood tea caddy.

Lot # 251

60 Watercolour signed Lindsay dated '82, 10 3/4" x
13 1/2", "Abstact".

$50 - $75

Mashad carpet.

61 Two bound albums of 19th. century sheet music.
$25 - $50

$200 - $400

62 19th century photo album.
$20 - $40

$50 - $75

63 Nest of four Asian carved hardwood tables.
$200 - $300

58 Pair of carved walnut end tables.

64 Watercolour signed with monogram & dated '62,
19 3/4" x 13 3/4", "Kitwanga-Totems".

$75 - $125

$75 - $125

65 17th. century French map of Great Britain dated
1640, 16 3/4" x 21".

$50 - $100

56 

Lot # 66
66 Polar bear rug.

$300 - $600

59 Victorian upholstered sofa.

67 Afshar Sofra rug.
$100 - $200

$250 - $500

68 Turkish prayer rug.
$100 - $200

Victorian upholstered carved back parlour chair.

57 

69 

72 Pair of gold earrings marked 18K.
$75 - $125

Victorian gothic hall chair.

70 

Lot # 73
73 14k gold lariat pendant set with peridot on chain.

$300 - $500

Pair of oils on canvas signed Fritz, "Too Late" and
"Satisfaction".

74 Three pairs of Northwest coast native silver
earrings.

$40 - $60

$100 - $200

75 Pair of Birks Sterling silver heart earrings.
$20 - $40

$100 - $125

Lot # 76
76 14k yellow gold and diamond ring.

$200 - $300

71 Gold bracelet marked .375.

77 Two sterling silver necklaces & a ring.
$40 - $60

$100 - $150



83 10k yellow gold "Speed & Accuracy" pendant.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 84
84 14k yellow gold and diamond ring.

$500 - $700

$125 - $175

85 10k yellow gold R.A.F. pin.
$50 - $75

80 Gold ring marked .585 set with red stone.

86 Gold necklace- clasp marked 14K.
$125 - $175

$75 - $150

87 14k yellow gold sapphire and diamond necklace
and bracelet.

$750 - $1,000

78 

88 Vintage 10k yellow gold necklace.
$50 - $100

81 Gold and green stone cocktail ring- marked 18.

89 Gold bracelet- clasp marked 18K.
$125 - $175

$75 - $150

90 Walnut carved back side chair.
$20 - $40

14k yellow gold and diamond ring.

90A Victorian walnut parlor table.
$100 - $150

79 

82 

91 Carved back slipper chair.
$40 - $60

Victorian 9ct. yellow gold brooch.

92 Three paintings signed W.B.Chaucon.
$40 - $60

$75 - $125

Silver charm bracelet.
$100 - $150

$20 - $30

95 Massive carved oak sideboard.
$250 - $500

93 

Lot # 96
96 Oil on canvas signed Salvador Cabrera, 23-1/2" x

35-1/2", "Fish Market".
$200 - $300

Victoria Illustrated dated 1891.

94 Khotan carpet.
$100 - $150

238 19th century Chinese blue and white covered
pot.

$75 - $125

236 

239 Chinese Imari pattern plate, dia. 9 3/4".
$75 - $125

Turkoman prayer rug.

Lot # 237

240 Chinese Imari pattern plate, dia. 9 1/2".
$75 - $125

237 

Lot # 241
241 19th century pine corner cabinet.

$400 - $600

Polychrome painted icon on wood, 30" x 21".
$100 - $300

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 244
244 Early 19th century half hull diorama of the "Tall

Ship Agnes", 25" x 44".
$400 - $600

242 

Lot # 245
245 Chinese carved and silver inlaid figure of a wise

man.
$500 - $800

Oil on board signed Howarth, 14"x12", "Study for
Wreck Beach No.10".

243 Oil on board signed Howarth, 14" x 12",
"Crawling Beach Figure".



229 Turkish Ushak carpet.
$200 - $400

$40 - $60

Lot # 230
230 Late 19th century oak 3-bottle tantalus.

$150 - $250

228 

231 19th century pedestal table.
$100 - $200

Late Georgian mahogany armchair.

Lot # 229

233 Georgian inlaid mahogany longcase clock with
painted dial marked Thomas Logan- Maybole.

$1,000 - $2,000

$75 - $150

234 Oak carved back side chair.
$100 - $200

232 

Lot # 235
235 Georgian mahogany commode with hinged top

fitted with porcelain bowl.
$300 - $400

Watercolour signed Joseph Puddey, 14 1/8" x 10
1/8", "A Memory of Micheldever-Hampshire".

Lot # 233

$150 - $250

97 Oil on board signed (Geoffrey) Traunter, d.1967,
"Standing Nude".

99 Two early framed maps, 6 1/2" x 9 1/2",
"Mediterranean and Asia Minor".

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

100 Watercolour signed J.Puddey, 10 1/2" x 7 3/4",
"English Tree".

$25 - $50

Lot # 97

101 Lot of misc china including 19th century pieces.
$20 - $30

Lot # 98

102 Chinese hand painted plate, dia. 8 1/4".
$50 - $75

98 Coloured print after James McNeill Whistler, 17" x
19", "Whistler's Mother".

106 Watercolour signed Megan Stodgkinson, 7 1/4" x
12", "Water Landscape".

$25 - $50

Drawing attributed to Robert de Castro, 6" x 4
1/2", "Abstract".

104 

107 Wall mounted clock.
$30 - $60

Drawing attributed to Robert de Castro, 6" x 3
1/4", "Abstract".

108 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 16" x 20",
"Newton Moor, Scotland".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

109 Oil on board indistinctly signed, 10"x13",
"Barristers".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

110 Two watercolours signed R. (Rose) Bullen, 14" x
10", "Sooke Rd." & "Sproat Lake".

$40 - $60

105 Oil on board signed P.E. Bardulis, 17 1/2" x 14",
"Laundry Day".

111 Watercolour signed C.De.T.Cunningham dated
1944, 8 1/2" x 12 1/2", "Craig's Crossing".

$50 - $75

$40 - $60

Lot # 112
112 Oil on canvas signed M.Skrypnyk dated '72, 28

1/2" x 38 1/2", "Mount McKinley".
$150 - $300

103 



113 

116 19th century watercolour unsigned, 9" x 13",
"Figures on the Lawn".

$25 - $50

Oil on board signed Forsytte, "12x 16" "Spring
Morning, English Bay".

114 

117 Chinese blue and white china ewer decorated
with dragon figure, height 10".

$25 - $50

Continental china coffee service.

Lot # 118
118 Oil on board signed G.H. Southwell, 15" x

18","Rocky Mountain Landscape".
$200 - $300

$30 - $60

119 Oil on board unsigned, 15"x24", "Village Scene".
$20 - $40

$200 - $300

120 Oil on heavy paper signed W.G. Heslop, 8 1/2" x
10 1/2", "Coastal Landscape".

$50 - $100

115 Silver plated two handled covered cruet.

121 Watercolour signed McKibban, 6" x 6".
$25 - $50

$20 - $30

$30 - $50

124 Three pairs of 19th c. brass candlesticks.
$50 - $75

122 

125 Edwardian brass cake stand.
$30 - $50

Sheffield silver plated water urn.

Lot # 123

126 19th century Russian china part dinnerware.
$75 - $100

123 

Lot # 127
127 American Ansonia figural mounted mantle clock.

$300 - $500

Nine piece carved walnut dining room suite.

128 Small lot of Royal Crown Derby china including
two creamers and a covered sugar dish.

$40 - $60

$250 - $500

Lot # 220

221 Japanned lacquered floor lamp.
$150 - $300

220 Late Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard.

Lot # 222
222 Chinese hand painted vase decorated with

figures.
$250 - $300

$200 - $400

$400 - $600

$150 - $250

225 Chinese Imari pattern plate dia. 12 1/4".
$100 - $200

223 

226 Four Chinese painted dishes.
$20 - $40

Antique rope motif girandole.

Lot # 224

Lot # 227
227 Chinese hand painted and lacquered altar table.

$250 - $350

224 Chinese carved and inlaid figure of a wise man.



205 Pair of Victorian carved parlour chairs.
$100 - $200

Indian painted brass tray.

Lot # 203

206 Victorian carved settee.
$150 - $250

203 

207 Mahogany single drawer side table.
$150 - $250

Heriz carpet, 10" x 10".

208 Oil on canvas signed J.H. Kaenmarer, 12" x 16",
"Grazing Cow".

$150 - $250

$1,000 - $1,500

209 Watercolour signed M.Mathews, 14" x 19",
"Rocky Mountain Landscape".

$750 - $150

$50 - $100

210 Small lot of 19th. century ironstone plates and
bowls.

$25 - $50

204 Oil on canvas attributed to Harry Aiken Vincent,
20" x 30", "A Surrey Landscape".

211 Edwardian mahogany vanity table.
$200 - $400

$200 - $400

212 Oil on canvas signed M.Skrypnyk, 38" x 28",
"Mt.McKinley".

$150 - $300

202 

Pair of small watercolours signed with
monograms, 3 1/4" x 2 3/4", "English Rural
Scenes".

$50 - $75

213 

216 Eastern copper pitcher.
$25 - $50

Oil on canvas signed Herin Ball, 27" x 35", "Still
Life".

214 

217 Oil on canvas signed Henri Lorval, 20" x 40",
"Crashing Surf".

$100 - $150

Marble top wash stand with tiled backsplash.

218 Pair of silver plated candlesticks.
$15 - $30

$150 - $300

Lot # 219
219 American Ansonia figural mantle clock.

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

215 

$15 - $30

Bird's eye maple dresser.

130 

133 Swagger stick.
$15 - $30

Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid 14" x 20",
"Beach Scene with Boats".

134 Riding crop.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

135 Hand painted and gilded two handled vase- Bonn
Germany.

$20 - $30

$200 - $300

Lot # 136
136 Indo-Kerman carpet.

$400 - $600

131 Blue and white china vase, "Flow Blue", circa
1900.

137 Watercolour signed Sabat, 30" x 22", "Still Life".
$100 - $200

$20 - $30

138 Oil on canvas signed G.W.Parsons, 16" x 10",
"River Scene with Figures".

$100 - $200

129 

139 Oil on paper signed Will (Julsing), 6"x7-1/2",
"Lovers".

$100 - $150

132 Cane.
143 Chinese blue and white vase decorated with

dragon, height 10".
$25 - $50

Indistinctly signed watercolour dated 1927,
"Mountain Landscape".

141 

144 Early 20th. century china figure group, height
15".

$50 - $100

Two sketches signed D. Herwin, 5 1/2 x 3 1/2",
"Character Studies".

Lot # 145
145 Oil on canvas signed Christine Hinski, 22" x 28",

"Winter Skating Scene".
$200 - $400

$30 - $60

146 Oil on board signed R.A. Messner, 20 1/2" x 32",
"Point No Point".

$100 - $150

$15 - $30

147 The Book of Small by Emily Carr, Oxford
University Press 1942.

$50 - $75

142 Oil on board signed on back Ken Faulks, 8" x
10", "Untitled- Abstract".

148 Chinese blue and white double gourd-form vase,
height 9".

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

149 German porcelain figured candlestick
$20 - $30

140 



$20 - $30

$250 - $500

156 Chinese white jade buckle, 4 1/4" x 5 1/4".
$75 - $125

$25 - $50

157 Porcelain plaque signed A. Millar
$10 - $20

152 Watercolour signed R.L. Harvey, 10 1/2" x 14",
"Mountain Landscape".

158 J.N.Wingate 19th. century double barrelled black
powder shotgun.

$75 - $150

$50 - $100

159 Villeroy and Boch china flagon.
$30 - $40

150 

160 Two Satsuma vases.
$50 - $75

153 Six gold filled and silver telescopic pencils.

161 Small lot with enamel decorated stopper, mother
of pearl seal,niello pendant & bloodstone fob.

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

162 Brass fireplace small pan and brush.
$25 - $50

Chinese blue and white vase with dragon
decoration, height 10".

163 Brass carriage clock, height 4 7/8".
$125 - $175

151 

154 

164 Folder of old Chinese currency.
$50 - $100

Early Meerschaum pipe recovered from the
Thames.

165 Parquetry inlaid ivory sphere, dia. 6".
$100 - $200

$20 - $30

Victorian mahogany sideboard.

166 Oriental bronze dog of fo.
$25 - $50

167 Victorian slipper chair.
$40 - $60

155 Pewter 1/4 pint tankard, Doulton beaker and two
pieces of glass.

172 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 14 1/2" x 23",
"Sidney Spit".

$50 - $100

Indo-Bidjar rug.

173 Victorian upholstered walnut slipper chair.
$50 - $75

$40 - $60

174 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, d.1972, 15 1/2"
x 23", "Spanish Banks, Towards City".

$50 - $100

$40 - $80

175 Set of four Mother-of-Pearl inlaid ebonized side
chairs.

$200 - $400

170 Oil on board signed Sexton, 24" x 32",
"Landscape with River".

176 Claw foot mahogany occasional table.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300

177 Three piece Doulton salt glazed tea set with
silver rims.

$75 - $125

168 

178 Brass fluid lamp.
$20 - $30

171 Late 19th. century English cottage piano.

179 Esari main carpet.
$50 - $100

$75 - $150

180 Ebonized upholstered side chair.
$50 - $100

Large copper cauldron, diameter 16".

169 

$100 - $200

Lot # 181

185 Pierced art pottery two handled vase marked
Fircher J. Budapest, height 10 1/4".

$25 - $50

182 

186 Nigerian carved hardwood three legged stool,
diameter 10 1/8".

$25 - $50

Four Pakistani Boukhara mats.

187 18th century miniature watercolour signed Karl
Hessel in a period frame.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

188 Chinese hand painted china cup.
$25 - $50

181 John Broadway & Sons London burl walnut
grand piano c.1862, 100" x 56".

189 Chinese blue and white covered box, 3" x 2-1/2"
x 5".

$15 - $30

183 19th century mahogany drop leaf table.

190 19th century Chinese hand painted bowl, 9 1/2"
diameter.

$50 - $75

$200 - $400

191 19th. century carved mahogany settee
$250 - $500

$1,500 - $3,000

192 Pair of 18th century tapestry fragments.
$50 - $75

184 Set of four Victorian carved oak parlour chairs.

193 

196 Victorian marble top pedestal side table.
$50 - $75

19th century mahogany brass bound lap desk.

194 

197 Watercolor signed Prudence Walker, dated '84,
22" x 15", "Flowers".

$75 - $125

Drawing attributed to Robert de Castro, 10 1/4" x
9 3/4", "Abstract".

198 Mandalay platter.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

Lot # 199
199 Mahogany fall front desk.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

200 Chinese blue and white vase decorated with
dragon, height 10.5".

$25 - $50

195 Oriental carved soapstone standing figure
mounted as a table lamp.

201 Pakistani-Boukhara rug.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75


